

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3070/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CRLM No. 5175/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. INDIAN MAIZE & CHEMICALS LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.C.M. FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,stay)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.N.M.Popli, Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The amount as ordered by this Court vide order 25th July, 2005, to be paid by

petitioner, is not acceptable to respondents counsel.

Post this matter after a month.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veer

a Verma)

Court Master

Court Master